RESOLUTION NUMBER 08-01 RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE ALASKA SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICES EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM FOUR YEAR STRATEGIC PLAN FOR TITLE V OF THE OLDER AMERICAN ACT

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is a private industry driven public organization that is accountable through its members including representatives from business and industry, education, and organized labor to the residents, the Legislature and the Governor of Alaska;

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board shall act as the lead state planning and coordinating entity for state human resource programs involving employment training, vocational education, and workforce development;

WHEREAS, the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development is responsible for submitting the State's Four-Year Strategic Plan for Senior Community Services Employment Program to the U.S. Department of Labor for approval;

WHEREAS, the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development requests review and comment from the Alaska Workforce Investment Board for the State's Four-Year Strategic Plan for Title V of the Older American Act, as amended in 2006;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Alaska Workforce Investment Board officially requests the State's Four-Year (PY 2008 - 2011) Strategic Plan for the Senior Community Services Program be forwarded to the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development for the purpose of publishing and solicitation of public comments and the governor for final approval.

CERTIFICATION

The Alaska Workforce Investment Board held a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, and convened this 21st day of May 2008 and the foregoing Resolution was adopted unanimously at said meeting.

Signed this 21st day of May, 2008.

and Baker

Andy Baker, Chair Alaska Workforce Investment Board